OMB Control No.: 2127-0004

Part 573 Safety Recall Report

21E-073

Manufacturer Name: S&S Truck Parts
Submission Date: OCT 14, 2021
NHTSA Recall No.: 21E-073

MHTSA

NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
SAFFIY ADMINISTRATION

Manufacturer Information:

Manufacturer Recall No.: NR

Manufacturer Name: S&S Truck Parts

Address: 600 W Irving Park Road

Schaumburg IL 60193

Company phone: 8475842000

Population:

Number of potentially involved: 1,800 Estimated percentage with defect: 1 %

Equipment Information:

Brand / Trade 1: Ningbo Fuding Industrial

Model: RT069 Part No.: RT069 Size: NR

Function: Triangle Kit

Descriptive Information: As outlined previously, S&S has not purchased warning devices from Ningbo

Fuding Industrial Co. since November 2019 and we currently have no Ningbo Fuding Industrial Co. warning devise inventory in stock within any of our locations. We do not dispute the findings of report 125-STS-21-001 and have already taken precautionary measures to ensure compliance with all DOT

regulations with our new warning devise supplier

Production Dates: MAY 18, 2017 - NOV 18, 2019

Description of Noncompliance:

Description of the See your report 125-STS-21-001. In summary the triangle kits was out of

Noncompliance: compliance. Based on your report the triangle kits did hot have the proper

marking.

FMVSS 1: 567 - Certification FMVSS 2: 125 - Warning devices

Description of the Safety Risk: None, this item has not been procured since 11.18.19. There is no safety risk

due to the markings being out of compliance.

Description of the Cause: Manufacturing

Identification of Any Warning See your report given to Funding on Sept 13 2007

that can Occur: 571.125-RT069-00

Involved Components:

Component Name: NR

Component Description: NR

Component Part Number: NR

Supplier Identification:

Component Manufacturer

Name: Ningbo Fuding Industrial Address: Xiaogang Beilun District

Zhejiang Province Foreign States

Country: China

Chronology:

This item has not been procured since 11.18.19; since this date we have changed suppliers.

Description of Remedy:

Description of Remedy Program: There are no more of these triangle kits in circulation. We have changed

suppliers.

How Remedy Component Differs NR

from Recalled Component:

Identify How/When Recall Condition We changed suppliers.

was Corrected in Production:

Recall Schedule:

Description of Recall Schedule: We called the customers which bought this part from 6/10/21 to

6/17/21. We finished making these calls on 6/17/21. These dates are not

available to select on the "drop-downs".

Planned Dealer Notification Date: AUG 24, 2021 - AUG 31, 2021

Planned Owner Notification Date: AUG 24, 2021 - AUG 31, 2021

Purchaser Information:

The following manufacturers purchased this defective/noncompliant equipment for possible use or installation in new motor vehicles or new items of motor vehicle equipment:

Name: NR

Address: NR

NR

Country: NR

Company Phone: NR

^{*} NR - Not Reported